

ST10(03)15
CIS 567 of 2015

Order No.34
Dt.28.01.19

Today is fixed for evidence. Out of five accused persons on C.B., three are present by filing hazira and rest two are absent by filing a petition u/s.317Cr.P.C. One witness namely Dr. Tapobrata Basu is present. He is examined in chief in part as P.W.8 and deferred as [prayer of Ld. P.P. in charge. Heard both sides.

It is the contention of the Ld. Advocate for the accused persons that the original certificate, so issued by P.W.8 dated 7.12.11 is required to be produced before this court in order to effective adjudication of the case. Case is adjourned today.

Fix 25.03.19 for further evidence and production of original document dated 7.12.11.

Ld. P.P. in charge is requested to take necessary steps with the I/O. of his Case (presently posted as G.R.O., Kakdwip Court) and also with the Superintendent of Diamond Harbour District Hospital to produce the original or duly certified copy of the document dated 7.12.11.

Addl. Sessions Judge
F.T.C.II, D/Harbour