

ST10(03)15
CIS 567 of 2015

Order No.34
Dt.28.01.19

Today is fixed for evidence. Out of five accused persons on C.B., one is present by filing hazira and rest four are absent by filing a petition u/s.317Cr.P.C. P.W.8 Dr. Tapobrata Basu is present. He is further examined in chief and cross examined in full and discharged. Ld. P.P. in charge. One document is marked s Ext.4. No other witness is present.

Fix 19.06.19 for further evidence. Issue summons accordingly.

Addl. Sessions Judge
F.T.C.II, D/Harbour