

ST10(03)15  
CIS 567 of 2015

Order No.41  
Dt.7.3.2020

Today is fixed for further evidence. All five accused persons on C.B. are present by filing hazira. One witness namely Dr. Jishnu Sarathi Sardar is present. He is examined and cross examined in full as P.W.11 and discharged. Xerox copy of the letter dated 6.12.11 is marked as X for identification. No other witness is present. Heard both sides.

Fix 29.05.20 and 30.5.20 for further evidence.

Addl. Sessions Judge  
F.T.C.II, D/Harbour