

**S.T.10(03)15**  
**CIS 567 of 15**

Order No :71

Dated 12.08.2024

Today's date is fixed for evidence of prosecution witnesses.

Out of 05 accused persons 01 namely Vibekananda is present by filing hazira and the rest 04 absent by filing petitions u/s.317 Cr.P.C. The said petition is considered and allowed.

One witness namely Swapan Kumar Bhattacharya is present. He is examined and cross examined in full as P.W.12 and discharged.

The case is adjourned

Fix 13.12.24 for evidence of prosecution witnesses and appearance of the accused persons. Issue summons accordingly.

Addl. Sessions Judge  
FTC II, Diamond Harbour